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Results

Event 1  Girls 1600 Meter Run 5th & 6th Graders
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 #  122 Moyao, Julia          Assumption             6:11.84
  2 #  281 Brewer, Catherine     St. Philip t           6:12.82
  3 #  352 Rowe, Georgia         St. Philip t           6:31.82
  4 #  355 Rweyemamu, Elizab     St. Philip t           6:36.66
  5 #  404 Miller, Graciela      St. Rita               6:48.35
  6 #  397 LaPorte, Michelin     St. Rita               6:49.64

Event 2  Boys 1600 Meter Run 5th & 6th Graders
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  160 Urdiales, Joaquin     Holy Name of Mary      5:48.57
  2 #  391 Gorocica, Luwi        St. Rita               5:58.82
  3 #  114 Kiss, Edward          Assumption             6:02.78
  4 #  384 Donaldson, Shav       St. Rita               6:04.81
  5 #  364 Vanis, Michael        St. Philip t           6:28.37
  6 #  326 Miller, Gavin         St. Philip t           6:34.23
  7 #  180 Rojas, Mateo          Our Lady of            6:44.97
  8 #  351 Ross, Henry           St. Philip t           6:49.85
  9 #  176 Lambert, Cooper       Our Lady of            6:50.85
 10 #  316 LeDuff, Lucas         St. Philip t           6:51.74
 11 #  297 Garza, Joshua         St. Philip t           6:57.56
 12 #  212 Villagomez, Jayde     ST Benedict            7:03.83

Event 3  Girls 1600 Meter Run 7th & 8th Graders
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  311 Kvochak, Clare        St. Philip t           6:29.51
  2 #  130 Suckling, Ella        Assumption             6:42.14
  3 #  207 Rivas, Miranda        ST Benedict            6:50.64
  4 #  346 Pranata, Abigail      St. Philip t           7:07.94
  5 #  381 Culver, Grace         St. Rita               7:34.90

Event 4  Boys 1600 Meter Run 7th & 8th Graders
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  422 Vasquez, Jackson      St. Rita               5:47.55
  2 #  383 DeLeon, Zachary       St. Rita               5:53.55
  3 #  310 Kvochak, Angelo       St. Philip t           6:10.80
  4 #  353 Rowe, Sean            St. Philip t           6:21.25
  5 #  278 Bautista, Henry       St. Philip t           6:27.29
  6 #  209 Salomon, Duke         ST Benedict            6:46.18

Event 5  Girls 100 Meter Dash 3rd & 4th Graders
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  298 Gleason, Lizzy        St. Philip t             16.10   3
  2 #  358 Selva, Lyla           St. Philip t             16.87   8
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....Event 5  Girls 100 Meter Dash 3rd & 4th Graders
  3 #  374 Barragan, Juliana     St. Rita                 16.91   3
  4 #  392 Guerra, Madison       St. Rita                 17.05   2
  5 #  302 Guerrero, Angelic     St. Philip t             17.31   6
  6 #  218 Bowen, Brinley        St Charles B             17.41   8
  7 #  187 Wirick, Hadley        Our Lady of              17.60   1
  7 #  108 Esquivel, Natalie     Assumption               17.60   3
  9 #  333 Morente, Tala         St. Philip t             17.62   5
 10 #  419 Torrie, Eilidh        St. Rita                 17.70   4
 11 #  440 Lim, Diane            Stcs                     17.86   3
 12 #  272 Andress, Alina        St. Philip t             17.93   1
 13 #  448 Ruiz, Hannah          Stcs                     18.03   2
 14 #  267 Adomitis, Alexand     St. Philip t             18.09   9
 15 #  359 Sepulveda, Sasha      St. Philip t             18.22   4
 16 #  327 Miller, Reese         St. Philip t             18.24   4
 17 #  385 Estevez, Mariah       St. Rita                 18.30   6
 17 #  101 Barako, Rose          Assumption               18.30   7
 19 #  132 Augustyn, Kaylee      Holy Name of Mary        18.42   6
 20 #  447 Ramos, Bella          Stcs                     18.45   3
 21 #  407 Novak, Lauren         St. Rita                 18.47   1
 22 #  146 Nocero, Julia         Holy Name of Mary        18.58   2
 23 #  190 Beltran, Mia          ST Benedict              18.62   3
 24 #  178 Mosaquites, Giada     Our Lady of              18.70   1
 25 #  217 Bowen, Brielle        St Charles B             18.77   1
 26 #  328 Montanez, Elise       St. Philip t             18.78   9
 26 #  252 Dwyer, Mallory        St Elizabeth             18.78   5
 28 #  213 Aguayo, Ava           St Charles B             18.79   6
 29 #  269 Alcaraz, Amelie       St. Philip t             18.87   8
 30 #  389 Gil, Makinley         St. Rita                 18.90   4
 31 #  254 Ferris, Sarah         St Elizabeth             18.92   6
 32 #  253 Elliot, Layla         St Elizabeth             18.93   4
 33 #  216 Barajas, Leah         St Charles B             18.96   7
 34 #  304 Gunn, Juliet          St. Philip t             18.99   7
 35 #  420 Vanis, Robyn          St. Rita                 19.04   2
 36 #  113 Jimenez, Ava          Assumption               19.17   9
 37 #  129 Suckling, Addison     Assumption               19.19   5
 38 #  370 Wong, Emily           St. Philip t             19.40   7
 39 #  179 Rojas, Isabella       Our Lady of              19.59   5
 40 #  409 Prefontaine, Sist     St. Rita                 19.72   6
 41 #  430 Carrillo, Penelop     Stcs                     19.77   8
 42 #  424 Widjaja, Nalani       St. Rita                 19.87   2
 43 #  184 Struempf, Kendra      Our Lady of              20.19   1
 44 #  193 Castro, Isabelle      ST Benedict              20.25   5
 45 #  189 Barrera, Jaylene      ST Benedict              20.99   4
 46 #  143 Kays, Makayla         Holy Name of Mary        22.29   2
 47 #  395 Klaassen, Jasmin      St. Rita                 22.40   4
 48 #  131 Annabi, Jenna         Holy Name of Mary        22.49   3
 49 #  141 Gonzalez, Caitlyn     Holy Name of Mary        22.99   5
 50 #  201 Maldonado, Isabel     ST Benedict              23.09   8
 51 #  449 Sandoval, Allison     Stcs                     25.12   6
 52 #  140 Faulkner, Leah        Holy Name of Mary        25.69   5
 53 #  451 Torres, Katelynn      Stcs                     26.15   1
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Event 6  Boys 100 Meter Dash 3rd & 4th Graders
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  219 Christian, Jacoby     St Charles B             15.93   7
  2 #  262 McGowan, Dallas       St Elizabeth             16.10   3
  2 #  286 Casani, Luke          St. Philip t             16.10   2
  4 #  147 Nocero, Luke          Holy Name of Mary        16.19   1
  5 #  365 Vanis, Nathaniel      St. Philip t             16.70   1
  6 #  394 Jukic, Jack           St. Rita                 16.76   4
  7 #  159 Traver, Jack          Holy Name of Mary        16.89   5
  8 #  127 Scaturchio, Gianl     Assumption               17.02   5
  9 #  237 Penn, Julian          St Charles B             17.07   1
 10 #  433 Delgado, Rene         Stcs                     17.17   4
 11 #  164 Berantes, Matthew     Our Lady of              17.22   4
 12 #  100 Baldoz, Peter         Assumption               17.23   6
 13 #  437 Grimm, Joey           Stcs                     17.50   7
 14 #  149 Portugal, Ethan       Holy Name of Mary        17.57   2
 14 #  416 Tekippe, Roman        St. Rita                 17.57   3
 16 #  442 Orozco, Austin        Stcs                     17.59   5
 17 #  376 Bragg, Drew           St. Rita                 17.88   5
 18 #  206 Rangel, Matthew       ST Benedict              18.02   5
 19 #  343 Pearson, Mason        St. Philip t             18.12   7
 20 #  432 Delgado, Damian       Stcs                     18.45   3
 20 #  188 Ayala, Jordan         ST Benedict              18.45   2
 20 #  144 La Placa, Connor      Holy Name of Mary        18.45   3
 20 #  142 Gonzalez, Gavin       Holy Name of Mary        18.45   2
 24 #  171 Herrera, Carlos       Our Lady of              18.46   2
 24 #  151 Rhodes, Derek         Holy Name of Mary        18.46   3
 26 #  371 Yniguez, Julian       St. Philip t             18.53   3
 26 #  390 Gloria, Luc           St. Rita                 18.53   2
 28 #  170 Herrera, Antonio      Our Lady of              18.59   6
 28 #  444 Pribe, Felix          Stcs                     18.59   6
 30 #  289 Castro, Joaquin       St. Philip t             18.61   1
 31 #  401 Martinez, Evander     St. Rita                 19.22   7
 32 #  205 Quintanar, Miguel     ST Benedict              19.40   7
 33 #  112 Guthrie, Mason        Assumption               19.80   4
 34 #  265 Vasquez, Leo          St Elizabeth             19.99   4
 35 #  208 Rivas, Pablo          ST Benedict              20.27   5
 36 #  425 Winget, Mason         St. Rita                 20.48   5
 37 #  400 Mahoney, Brendan      St. Rita                 20.80   4
 38 #  199 Maguino, Alejandr     ST Benedict              23.19   7
 39 #  200 Maguino, Cristian     ST Benedict              25.24   7

Event 7  Girls 100 Meter Dash 5th & 6th Graders
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  260 Leroy, Sasha          St Elizabeth             15.06   2
  2 #  120 May, Jaden            Assumption               15.69   4
  3 #  372 Allen, Jocelyn        St. Rita                 15.84   1
  4 #  248 Aker, Leigton         St Elizabeth             16.13   3
  5 #  450 Sandoval, Lucy        Stcs                     16.49   4
  6 #  136 De Anda, Salina       Holy Name of Mary        16.52   1
  7 #  396 LaPorte, Gabriell     St. Rita                 16.92   5
  8 #  356 Saltarelli, Sofia     St. Philip t             16.94   5
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....Event 7  Girls 100 Meter Dash 5th & 6th Graders
  8 #  426 Young, Jessica        St. Rita                 16.94   1
 10 #  413 Sirois, Alyssa        St. Rita                 17.15   5
 11 #  204 Patino, Jayda         ST Benedict              17.21   4
 12 #  378 Campbell, Eleanor     St. Rita                 17.25   4
 13 #  111 Guerrero, Mia         Assumption               17.42   2
 14 #  227 Garcia, Sienna        St Charles B             17.47   1
 15 #  329 Montanez, Ella        St. Philip t             17.70   4
 16 #  386 Frayeh, Raya          St. Rita                 17.75   2
 17 #  393 Jukic, Emily          St. Rita                 18.13   1
 18 #  387 Galindo, Alyssa       St. Rita                 18.19   3
 19 #  452 Torres, Makayla       Stcs                     18.21   1
 20 #  348 Richard, Faye         St. Philip t             18.28   2
 21 #  403 Mena, GiaBella        St. Rita                 18.33   2
 22 #  196 Ibarra, Mia           ST Benedict              18.69   4
 23 #  323 Melin, Haley          St. Philip t             18.99   3
 24 #  246 ?????, Camila         St Elizabeth             19.08   2
 25 #  161 Amara, Zaira          Our Lady of              19.33   5
 26 #  406 Noriega, Olivia       St. Rita                 19.86   4

Event 8  Boys 100 Meter Dash 5th & 6th Graders
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  361 Slamat, Christian     St. Philip t             13.88   3
  2 #  116 Lopez, Rafa           Assumption               14.76   2
  3 #  220 Christian, Jalon      St Charles B             14.94   5
  4 #  367 Venckus, Justinas     St. Philip t             15.13   1
  5 #  177 Mackenzie, Connor     Our Lady of              15.28   1
  6 #  438 Karnis, Alexander     Stcs                     15.46   1
  7 #  121 Montenegro, Quinn     Assumption               15.56   4
  8 #  148 Perez, Zacharias      Holy Name of Mary        15.98   1
  9 #  415 Smith, Matthew        St. Rita                 16.45   3
 10 #  405 Morzov, Lucas         St. Rita                 16.51   4
 11 #  399 Mahoney, Aiden        St. Rita                 16.53   5
 12 #  434 Escobedo, Tomas       Stcs                     16.54   4
 13 #  441 Lim, Ryan             Stcs                     16.80   2
 14 #  183 Santos, Shawn         Our Lady of              16.93   5
 15 #  373 Andrews, Charlie      St. Rita                 17.10   2
 16 #  150 Portugal, Isaac       Holy Name of Mary        17.22   5
 17 #  245 Yamaguchi, Jackso     St Charles B             17.23   1
 18 #  197 Klussmann, Elliot     ST Benedict              17.35   1
 19 #  168 Gutierrez, Aaron      Our Lady of              17.43   4
 20 #  137 Edwards, Aaron        Holy Name of Mary        17.44   3
 21 #  411 Scott, David          St. Rita                 17.49   5
 22 #  402 Martinez, Raymond     St. Rita                 17.50   3
 23 #  417 Terni, Asher          St. Rita                 17.81   4
 24 #  145 La Placa, Dominic     Holy Name of Mary        17.97   2
 25 #  445 Pribe, Richard        Stcs                     18.22   2
 26 #  270 Alimi, Alexander      St. Philip t             18.28   2
 27 #  429 Canter, Thomas        Stcs                     18.29   2
 28 #  446 Ramos, Aidan          Stcs                     18.44   4
 29 #  194 Castro, Jacob         ST Benedict              18.61   5
 30 #  418 Torrie, Alexander     St. Rita                 19.26   3
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Event 9  Girls 100 Meter Dash 7th & 8th Graders
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  303 Guerrero, Isabell     St. Philip t             13.72   1
  2 #  128 Sides, Jackie         Assumption               13.97   2
  3 #  247 Aker, Caydence        St Elizabeth             14.13   4
  4 #  118 Mancilla, Valenti     Assumption               14.29   4
  5 #  126 Scaturchio, Ava       Assumption               14.88   1
  6 #  336 Napierala, Brynn      St. Philip t             14.93   1
  7 #  375 Bhatia, Giulia        St. Rita                 15.11   2
  8 #  173 Hutt, Betsy           Our Lady of              15.31   3
  9 #  181 Saelzler, Victori     Our Lady of              15.43   2
 10 #  239 Rogers, Keira         St Charles B             15.66   1
 11 #  155 Spencer, Hope         Holy Name of Mary        15.88   3
 12 #  241 Tamayo, Iona          St Charles B             15.91   2
 13 #  124 Pratt, Taryn          Assumption               15.95   1
 14 #  382 DeLeon, Amanda        St. Rita                 16.15   4
 15 #  226 Garcia, Brianna       St Charles B             16.32   2
 15 #  292 Colton, Nicole        St. Philip t             16.32   3
 17 #  104 Denla, Morea          Assumption               16.85   1
 18 #  207 Rivas, Miranda        ST Benedict              17.13   2
 19 #  380 Cepielik, Matea       St. Rita                 17.24   3
 20 #  158 Tran, Grace           Holy Name of Mary        17.26   2
 21 #  379 Cardella, Violet      St. Rita                 18.69   2

Event 10  Boys 100 Meter Dash 7th & 8th Graders
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  123 Pavon, Mauricio       Assumption               13.79   1
  2 #  300 Green, Logan          St. Philip t             13.91   3
  3 #  431 Casado, Niko          Stcs                     13.99   1
  4 #  423 Widjaja, Keanu        St. Rita                 14.05   1
  5 #  156 Stoops, Matthew       Holy Name of Mary        14.50   2
  6 #  258 Juarez, Tristin       St Elizabeth             14.70   3
  7 #  354 Rweyemamu, Alexan     St. Philip t             14.72   2
  8 #  242 Tannaz, Jett          St Charles B             14.83   2
  9 #  324 Mendez, Mason         St. Philip t             15.16   2
 10 #  105 Detterich, Kai        Assumption               15.31   2
 11 #  427 Avila, Bishop         Stcs                     15.51   1
 12 #  209 Salomon, Duke         ST Benedict              15.55   1
 13 #  186 Vu, Augustine         Our Lady of              15.56   2
 14 #  349 Richard, Jack         St. Philip t             18.45   3

Event 11  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 3rd & 4th Graders
==========================================================================
    School                                               Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 St. Rita  'A'                                       1:09.68   1
  2 St Charles Borromeo School  'A'                     1:12.02   1
  3 Holy Name of Mary  'A'                              1:12.16   1
  4 St. Philip the Apostle School  'A'                  1:12.24   1
  5 ST Benedict  'A'                                    1:12.86   1
  6 Stcs  'A'                                           1:13.40   1
  7 St. Philip the Apostle School  'E'                  1:14.22   2
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....Event 11  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 3rd & 4th Graders
  8 St. Philip the Apostle School  'D'                  1:16.02   2
  9 Our Lady of Assumption  'A'                         1:17.20   1
 10 St. Rita  'B'                                       1:17.43   2
 11 St. Philip the Apostle School  'C'                  1:19.69   2

Event 12  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 3rd & 4th Graders
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Holy Name of Mary  'A'                              1:10.96
  2 Assumption  'A'                                     1:11.80
  3 ST Benedict  'A'                                    1:13.13
  4 Stcs  'A'                                           1:13.18
  5 St. Rita  'B'                                       1:14.60
  6 St. Philip the Apostle School  'B'                  1:14.80
  7 St. Philip the Apostle School  'A'                  1:16.08
  8 St. Rita  'A'                                       1:30.61

Event 13  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 5th & 6th Graders
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 St Elizabeth Parish School  'A'                     1:03.40
  2 Assumption  'A'                                     1:05.63
  3 St. Philip the Apostle School  'A'                  1:07.47
  4 St. Rita  'A'                                       1:09.94
  5 St Charles Borromeo School  'A'                     1:10.31

Event 14  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 5th & 6th Graders
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Assumption  'A'                                     1:00.51
     1) #114 Kiss, Edward               2) #116 Lopez, Rafa
     3) #121 Montenegro, Quinn          4) #102 Benitez, Kien
  2 St. Philip the Apostle School  'A'                  1:03.43
     1) #285 Casani, Kane               2) #305 Guzman, Domenic
     3) #361 Slamat, Christian          4) #367 Venckus, Justinas
  3 St Charles Borromeo School  'A'                     1:03.44
     1) #220 Christian, Jalon           2) #230 Koshyk, Daniel
     3) #243 Unruh, Julian              4) #219 Christian, Jacoby
  4 Our Lady of Assumption  'A'                         1:04.38
  5 Holy Name of Mary  'A'                              1:05.27
  6 Stcs  'A'                                           1:06.80
     1) #434 Escobedo, Tomas            2) #441 Lim, Ryan
     3) #429 Canter, Thomas             4) #438 Karnis, Alexander
  7 St. Rita  'A'                                       1:07.28
     1) #373 Andrews, Charlie           2) #405 Morzov, Lucas
     3) #411 Scott, David               4) #415 Smith, Matthew
  8 ST Benedict  'A'                                    1:14.78
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Event 15  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 7th & 8th Graders
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Assumption  'A'                                       58.78
     1) #128 Sides, Jackie              2) #103 DeMesa, Sydney
     3) #118 Mancilla, Valentina        4) #104 Denla, Morea
  2 St. Philip the Apostle School  'A'                    59.36
     1) #292 Colton, Nicole             2) #301 Guerra, Isabella
     3) #303 Guerrero, Isabella         4) #366 Venckus, Emilia
  3 St Charles Borromeo School  'A'                     1:00.93
     1) #231 Mazariegos, Chelsea        2) #222 Cruz, Isabella
     3) #241 Tamayo, Iona               4) #239 Rogers, Keira

Event 16  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 7th & 8th Graders
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 St Elizabeth Parish School  'A'                       53.60
     1) #251 Diaz, Ben                  2) #257 Jernegen, Preston
     3) #258 Juarez, Tristin            4) #264 Polenzani, Matt
  2 St Charles Borromeo School  'A'                       54.88
     1) #235 Murphi, Kemari             2) #215 Barajas, Abraham
     3) #225 Farrell, Justin            4) #242 Tannaz, Jett
  3 St. Philip the Apostle School  'A'                    57.50
     1) #300 Green, Logan               2) #324 Mendez, Mason
     3) #332 Morente, Leland            4) #354 Rweyemamu, Alexander
  4 Assumption  'A'                                       59.49
     1) #105 Detterich, Kai             2) #107 Esquivel, Donovan
     3) #123 Pavon, Mauricio            4) #109 Gates, Gavin

Event 19  Girls 400 Meter Dash 5th & 6th Graders
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  255 Galindo, Danielle     St Elizabeth           1:13.10   3
  2 #  372 Allen, Jocelyn        St. Rita               1:14.14   1
  3 #  232 Mc Devitt, Madeli     St Charles B           1:17.30   2
  4 #  287 Casci, Gianna         St. Philip t           1:17.89   3
  5 #  352 Rowe, Georgia         St. Philip t           1:19.29   1
  6 #  396 LaPorte, Gabriell     St. Rita               1:19.67   2
  7 #  369 Wong, Audrey          St. Philip t           1:19.79   1
  8 #  413 Sirois, Alyssa        St. Rita               1:20.32   2
  9 #  344 Peterson, Charlot     St. Philip t           1:20.48   1
 10 #  356 Saltarelli, Sofia     St. Philip t           1:20.54   2
 11 #  426 Young, Jessica        St. Rita               1:20.79   1
 12 #  138 Esqueda, Julissa      Holy Name of Mary      1:23.12   1
 13 #  318 Longo, Abby           St. Philip t           1:24.04   2
 14 #  378 Campbell, Eleanor     St. Rita               1:24.27   1
 15 #  450 Sandoval, Lucy        Stcs                   1:24.45   3
 15 #  240 Rogers, Riley         St Charles B           1:24.45   2
 17 #  387 Galindo, Alyssa       St. Rita               1:26.20   3
 18 #  403 Mena, GiaBella        St. Rita               1:28.76   3
 19 #  221 Cousin-Galvan, Al     St Charles B           1:33.67   3



Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  10:50 AM  3/10/2020  Page 8
Knights of Columbus - 3/7/2020

2020 Annual Track Meet
Damien High School

Results

Event 20  Boys 400 Meter Dash 5th & 6th Graders
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  114 Kiss, Edward          Assumption             1:07.92   1
  2 #  160 Urdiales, Joaquin     Holy Name of Mary      1:13.10   2
  3 #  244 Wesley, Chase         St Charles B           1:14.40   1
  4 #  377 Bragg, Jack           St. Rita               1:14.75   2
  5 #  363 Vanis, Brendan        St. Philip t           1:16.23   2
  6 #  364 Vanis, Michael        St. Philip t           1:17.22   1
  7 #  165 Castillejo, Adam      Our Lady of            1:18.53   3
  8 #  152 Robles, Raeden        Holy Name of Mary      1:19.83   3
  9 #  153 Roche, Finnian        Holy Name of Mary      1:20.63   2
 10 #  250 Diaz, Andrew          St Elizabeth           1:21.70   3
 11 #  405 Morzov, Lucas         St. Rita               1:22.09   3
 12 #  399 Mahoney, Aiden        St. Rita               1:23.74   1
 13 #  212 Villagomez, Jayde     ST Benedict            1:25.15   2
 14 #  211 Soto, Eduardo         ST Benedict            1:25.16   1
 15 #  185 Vinci, Michael        Our Lady of            1:25.75   2
 16 #  411 Scott, David          St. Rita               1:27.09   2
 17 #  418 Torrie, Alexander     St. Rita               1:29.05   1
 18 #  198 Klussmann, Oliver     ST Benedict            1:33.66   3
 19 #  167 Garza Rodriguez,      Our Lady of            1:41.75   1

Event 21  Girls 400 Meter Dash 7th & 8th Graders
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  231 Mazariegos, Chels     St Charles B           1:09.90   2
  2 #  375 Bhatia, Giulia        St. Rita               1:12.86   2
  3 #  325 Michelena, Erin       St. Philip t           1:14.73   2
  4 #  182 Santos, Isabele       Our Lady of            1:19.41   1
  5 #  226 Garcia, Brianna       St Charles B           1:19.59   1
  6 #  110 Guerra, Eva           Assumption             1:19.96   1
  7 #  229 Jaffa-Torres, Chl     St Charles B           1:20.48   1
  8 #  268 Albino, Jamie         St. Philip t           1:21.53   2
  9 #  125 Quezada, Chloe        Assumption             1:24.10   2
 10 #  380 Cepielik, Matea       St. Rita               1:24.13   1
 11 #  381 Culver, Grace         St. Rita               1:30.34   1

Event 22  Boys 400 Meter Dash 7th & 8th Graders
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  215 Barajas, Abraham      St Charles B             57.75   2
  2 #  362 Sugiyama, Leo         St. Philip t           1:04.00   1
  3 #  414 Smith, Luke           St. Rita               1:04.38   1
  4 #  256 Hickey, Joseph        St Elizabeth           1:05.10   1
  5 #  107 Esquivel, Donovan     Assumption             1:11.97   2
  6 #  427 Avila, Bishop         Stcs                   1:13.33   1
  7 #  109 Gates, Gavin          Assumption             1:16.77   1
  8 #  195 Felix, Luke           ST Benedict            1:26.30   2
  9 #  314 LeBrun, Sebastian     St. Philip t           1:35.10   2
 10 #  192 Castaneda, Matthe     ST Benedict            1:48.51   1
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Event 23  Girls 800 Meter Run 5th & 6th Graders
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  281 Brewer, Catherine     St. Philip t           2:52.71
  2 #  122 Moyao, Julia          Assumption             2:53.60
  3 #  255 Galindo, Danielle     St Elizabeth           2:56.87
  4 #  224 Farrell, Amelia       St Charles B           2:59.83
  5 #  355 Rweyemamu, Elizab     St. Philip t           3:03.29
  6 #  287 Casci, Gianna         St. Philip t           3:09.10
  7 #  397 LaPorte, Michelin     St. Rita               3:10.14
  8 #  404 Miller, Graciela      St. Rita               3:17.48

Event 24  Boys 800 Meter Run 5th & 6th Graders
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  384 Donaldson, Shav       St. Rita               2:49.59
  2 #  153 Roche, Finnian        Holy Name of Mary      2:56.00
  3 #  244 Wesley, Chase         St Charles B           2:58.20
  4 #  180 Rojas, Mateo          Our Lady of            3:02.71
  5 #  363 Vanis, Brendan        St. Philip t           3:05.48
  6 #  316 LeDuff, Lucas         St. Philip t           3:09.68
  7 #  176 Lambert, Cooper       Our Lady of            3:13.39
  8 #  429 Canter, Thomas        Stcs                   3:15.05
  9 #  367 Venckus, Justinas     St. Philip t           3:25.01
 10 #  270 Alimi, Alexander      St. Philip t           3:47.34

Event 25  Girls 800 Meter Run 7th & 8th Graders
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  311 Kvochak, Clare        St. Philip t           3:03.49
  2 #  346 Pranata, Abigail      St. Philip t           3:18.15
  3 #  130 Suckling, Ella        Assumption             3:21.98
 -- #  204 Patino, Jayda         ST Benedict                DNF

Event 26  Boys 800 Meter Run 7th & 8th Graders
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  383 DeLeon, Zachary       St. Rita               2:39.16
  2 #  422 Vasquez, Jackson      St. Rita               2:40.91
  3 #  423 Widjaja, Keanu        St. Rita               2:43.68
  4 #  362 Sugiyama, Leo         St. Philip t           2:43.93
  5 #  310 Kvochak, Angelo       St. Philip t           2:47.02
  6 #  278 Bautista, Henry       St. Philip t           2:54.39

Event 27  Girls 200 Meter Dash 3rd & 4th Graders
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  298 Gleason, Lizzy        St. Philip t             34.22   4
  2 #  392 Guerra, Madison       St. Rita                 35.90   5
  3 #  302 Guerrero, Angelic     St. Philip t             35.97   7
  4 #  374 Barragan, Juliana     St. Rita                 36.14   2
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....Event 27  Girls 200 Meter Dash 3rd & 4th Graders
  5 #  138 Esqueda, Julissa      Holy Name of Mary        36.47   8
  6 #  333 Morente, Tala         St. Philip t             37.09   5
  7 #  440 Lim, Diane            Stcs                     37.37   1
  8 #  419 Torrie, Eilidh        St. Rita                 37.70   4
  9 #  448 Ruiz, Hannah          Stcs                     37.90   1
 10 #  273 Andress, Sydney       St. Philip t             38.16   5
 11 #  295 Dypiangco, Miriam     St. Philip t             38.31   1
 12 #  202 Maldonado, Mia        ST Benedict              38.34   1
 13 #  218 Bowen, Brinley        St Charles B             38.85   2
 14 #  315 LeDuff, Giselle       St. Philip t             38.98   6
 15 #  187 Wirick, Hadley        Our Lady of              39.27   7
 16 #  447 Ramos, Bella          Stcs                     39.30   3
 17 #  327 Miller, Reese         St. Philip t             39.62   7
 18 #  132 Augustyn, Kaylee      Holy Name of Mary        39.64   1
 19 #  133 Bearden, Natalie      Holy Name of Mary        39.89   8
 20 #  359 Sepulveda, Sasha      St. Philip t             39.92   2
 21 #  101 Barako, Rose          Assumption               40.28   5
 22 #  339 Norton, Charlotte     St. Philip t             40.35   4
 22 #  146 Nocero, Julia         Holy Name of Mary        40.35   8
 24 #  213 Aguayo, Ava           St Charles B             40.36   6
 25 #  253 Elliot, Layla         St Elizabeth             40.59   1
 26 #  306 Harden, Mallory       St. Philip t             40.60   3
 27 #  190 Beltran, Mia          ST Benedict              40.92   3
 28 #  328 Montanez, Elise       St. Philip t             41.29   8
 29 #  338 Nieves, Valentina     St. Philip t             41.35   4
 30 #  216 Barajas, Leah         St Charles B             41.58   2
 31 #  217 Bowen, Brielle        St Charles B             41.64   2
 32 #  113 Jimenez, Ava          Assumption               41.73   6
 33 #  269 Alcaraz, Amelie       St. Philip t             41.91   6
 34 #  178 Mosaquites, Giada     Our Lady of              41.98   7
 35 #  389 Gil, Makinley         St. Rita                 42.01   6
 36 #  129 Suckling, Addison     Assumption               42.42   5
 37 #  360 Shephard, Amelia      St. Philip t             42.65   5
 38 #  420 Vanis, Robyn          St. Rita                 42.82   4
 39 #  322 Martin, Rory          St. Philip t             42.83   8
 40 #  179 Rojas, Isabella       Our Lady of              43.68   3
 41 #  407 Novak, Lauren         St. Rita                 43.80   7
 42 #  424 Widjaja, Nalani       St. Rita                 43.86   7
 43 #  193 Castro, Isabelle      ST Benedict              44.17   6
 44 #  189 Barrera, Jaylene      ST Benedict              45.14   7
 45 #  430 Carrillo, Penelop     Stcs                     46.26   3
 46 #  184 Struempf, Kendra      Our Lady of              48.14   3
 47 #  201 Maldonado, Isabel     ST Benedict              49.25   4
 48 #  140 Faulkner, Leah        Holy Name of Mary        52.96   4
 49 #  449 Sandoval, Allison     Stcs                     54.33   3
 50 #  451 Torres, Katelynn      Stcs                   1:01.66   3

Event 28  Boys 200 Meter Dash 3rd & 4th Graders
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  219 Christian, Jacoby     St Charles B             32.80   5
  2 #  262 McGowan, Dallas       St Elizabeth             33.33   3
  3 #  147 Nocero, Luke          Holy Name of Mary        33.60   3
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....Event 28  Boys 200 Meter Dash 3rd & 4th Graders
  4 #  171 Herrera, Carlos       Our Lady of              33.70   3
  5 #  127 Scaturchio, Gianl     Assumption               35.29   2
  6 #  100 Baldoz, Peter         Assumption               35.60   1
  7 #  159 Traver, Jack          Holy Name of Mary        36.48   1
  8 #  164 Berantes, Matthew     Our Lady of              36.89   1
  9 #  394 Jukic, Jack           St. Rita                 37.00   3
 10 #  312 Law, Brayden          St. Philip t             37.04   2
 11 #  376 Bragg, Drew           St. Rita                 37.14   2
 12 #  433 Delgado, Rene         Stcs                     37.20   2
 13 #  437 Grimm, Joey           Stcs                     37.31   4
 14 #  442 Orozco, Austin        Stcs                     38.53   1
 15 #  149 Portugal, Ethan       Holy Name of Mary        38.61   4
 16 #  206 Rangel, Matthew       ST Benedict              38.77   2
 17 #  188 Ayala, Jordan         ST Benedict              39.55   4
 18 #  350 Rigali, Daniel        St. Philip t             39.90   5
 19 #  170 Herrera, Antonio      Our Lady of              40.14   4
 20 #  151 Rhodes, Derek         Holy Name of Mary        40.79   5
 21 #  115 Lau, Luke             Assumption               41.05   2
 22 #  144 La Placa, Connor      Holy Name of Mary        41.17   4
 23 #  320 Martin, Joseph        St. Philip t             41.61   3
 24 #  432 Delgado, Damian       Stcs                     42.53   1
 25 #  106 Dionisio, Mark        Assumption               42.94   3
 26 #  205 Quintanar, Miguel     ST Benedict              43.69   1
 27 #  400 Mahoney, Brendan      St. Rita                 43.93   3
 28 #  444 Pribe, Felix          Stcs                     43.97   4
 29 #  425 Winget, Mason         St. Rita                 44.66   2
 30 #  401 Martinez, Evander     St. Rita                 44.77   5
 31 #  296 Garcia, Christian     St. Philip t             46.01   3
 32 #  199 Maguino, Alejandr     ST Benedict              50.67   4
 33 #  390 Gloria, Luc           St. Rita                 53.58   2
 34 #  200 Maguino, Cristian     ST Benedict              56.25   4

Event 29  Girls 200 Meter Dash 5th & 6th Graders
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  260 Leroy, Sasha          St Elizabeth             31.92   2
  2 #  248 Aker, Leigton         St Elizabeth             33.96   2
  3 #  120 May, Jaden            Assumption               35.08   1
  4 #  450 Sandoval, Lucy        Stcs                     35.23   3
  5 #  344 Peterson, Charlot     St. Philip t             36.31   2
  6 #  111 Guerrero, Mia         Assumption               37.14   2
  7 #  318 Longo, Abby           St. Philip t             37.38   3
  8 #  329 Montanez, Ella        St. Philip t             37.76   1
  9 #  214 Baquir, Abigail       St Charles B             38.36   1
 10 #  240 Rogers, Riley         St Charles B             38.65   1
 11 #  348 Richard, Faye         St. Philip t             38.85   1
 12 #  452 Torres, Makayla       Stcs                     38.91   1
 13 #  232 Mc Devitt, Madeli     St Charles B             38.94   2
 14 #  421 Vanis, Taylor         St. Rita                 39.21   3
 15 #  196 Ibarra, Mia           ST Benedict              39.69   3
 16 #  246 ?????, Camila         St Elizabeth             41.30   1
 17 #  221 Cousin-Galvan, Al     St Charles B             41.49   3
 18 #  406 Noriega, Olivia       St. Rita                 46.99   1
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....Event 29  Girls 200 Meter Dash 5th & 6th Graders
 19 #  161 Amara, Zaira          Our Lady of              48.22   2

Event 30  Boys 200 Meter Dash 5th & 6th Graders
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  361 Slamat, Christian     St. Philip t             29.55   2
  2 #  116 Lopez, Rafa           Assumption               30.99   1
  3 #  398 Loiacono, Bradley     St. Rita                 31.30   4
  4 #  121 Montenegro, Quinn     Assumption               31.99   2
  5 #  177 Mackenzie, Connor     Our Lady of              32.03   2
  6 #  220 Christian, Jalon      St Charles B             32.80   2
  7 #  438 Karnis, Alexander     Stcs                     33.09   1
  8 #  415 Smith, Matthew        St. Rita                 33.49   1
  9 #  165 Castillejo, Adam      Our Lady of              34.81   4
 10 #  244 Wesley, Chase         St Charles B             34.98   1
 11 #  441 Lim, Ryan             Stcs                     35.39   3
 12 #  148 Perez, Zacharias      Holy Name of Mary        35.48   2
 13 #  434 Escobedo, Tomas       Stcs                     35.88   3
 14 #  183 Santos, Shawn         Our Lady of              36.27   3
 15 #  250 Diaz, Andrew          St Elizabeth             36.28   4
 16 #  245 Yamaguchi, Jackso     St Charles B             36.68   1
 17 #  408 O'Brien, Blake        St. Rita                 36.69   1
 18 #  152 Robles, Raeden        Holy Name of Mary        36.98   2
 19 #  211 Soto, Eduardo         ST Benedict              37.51   4
 20 #  150 Portugal, Isaac       Holy Name of Mary        37.88   3
 21 #  137 Edwards, Aaron        Holy Name of Mary        38.80   2
 22 #  185 Vinci, Michael        Our Lady of              38.99   3
 23 #  145 La Placa, Dominic     Holy Name of Mary        39.00   3
 24 #  198 Klussmann, Oliver     ST Benedict              39.71   4
 25 #  237 Penn, Julian          St Charles B             39.77   4
 26 #  446 Ramos, Aidan          Stcs                     39.99   2
 27 #  162 Arias, Nicholas       Our Lady of              40.82   1
 28 #  402 Martinez, Raymond     St. Rita                 41.31   3
 29 #  167 Garza Rodriguez,      Our Lady of              43.69   1
 30 #  191 Campos, Jacob         ST Benedict              43.71   3

Event 31  Girls 200 Meter Dash 7th & 8th Graders
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  247 Aker, Caydence        St Elizabeth             29.78   3
  2 #  118 Mancilla, Valenti     Assumption               30.16   2
  3 #  303 Guerrero, Isabell     St. Philip t             30.39   2
  4 #  231 Mazariegos, Chels     St Charles B             31.43   3
  5 #  103 DeMesa, Sydney        Assumption               31.47   3
  6 #  126 Scaturchio, Ava       Assumption               32.64   1
  7 #  173 Hutt, Betsy           Our Lady of              33.05   2
  8 #  266 Venne, Lilly          St Elizabeth             33.07   3
  9 #  239 Rogers, Keira         St Charles B             33.34   2
 10 #  182 Santos, Isabele       Our Lady of              33.58   1
 11 #  181 Saelzler, Victori     Our Lady of              33.89   3
 12 #  155 Spencer, Hope         Holy Name of Mary        34.03   3
 13 #  325 Michelena, Erin       St. Philip t             34.33   3
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....Event 31  Girls 200 Meter Dash 7th & 8th Graders
 14 #  124 Pratt, Taryn          Assumption               34.60   1
 15 #  222 Cruz, Isabella        St Charles B             35.39   1
 16 #  229 Jaffa-Torres, Chl     St Charles B             35.44   2
 17 #  292 Colton, Nicole        St. Philip t             36.07   1
 18 #  125 Quezada, Chloe        Assumption               36.31   3
 19 #  158 Tran, Grace           Holy Name of Mary        38.07   1
 20 #  379 Cardella, Violet      St. Rita                 42.98   2

Event 32  Boys 200 Meter Dash 7th & 8th Graders
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  264 Polenzani, Matt       St Elizabeth             28.16   1
  2 #  275 Arellano, Jake        St. Philip t             28.52   2
  3 #  431 Casado, Niko          Stcs                     28.57   2
  4 #  123 Pavon, Mauricio       Assumption               28.63   3
  5 #  414 Smith, Luke           St. Rita                 28.68   1
  6 #  251 Diaz, Ben             St Elizabeth             28.91   3
  7 #  258 Juarez, Tristin       St Elizabeth             30.21   2
  8 #  242 Tannaz, Jett          St Charles B             30.83   1
  9 #  156 Stoops, Matthew       Holy Name of Mary        31.06   1
 10 #  427 Avila, Bishop         Stcs                     31.85   2
 11 #  107 Esquivel, Donovan     Assumption               32.71   1
 12 #  354 Rweyemamu, Alexan     St. Philip t             32.94   2
 13 #  324 Mendez, Mason         St. Philip t             33.07   1
 14 #  105 Detterich, Kai        Assumption               33.15   3
 15 #  307 Henry, Mason          St. Philip t             33.19   2
 16 #  186 Vu, Augustine         Our Lady of              33.92   2
 17 #  109 Gates, Gavin          Assumption               34.71   3
 18 #  349 Richard, Jack         St. Philip t             37.96   1
 19 #  195 Felix, Luke           ST Benedict              38.51   3
 20 #  210 Sierra, Isaac         ST Benedict              39.26   3

Event 33  Girls 800 Sprint Medley 5th & 6th Graders
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Assumption  'A'                                     2:22.05
  2 St. Philip the Apostle School  'A'                  2:37.23
  3 St. Rita  'A'                                       2:40.72

Event 34  Boys 800 Sprint Medley 5th & 6th Graders
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 St. Rita  'A'                                       2:18.68
  2 Stcs  'A'                                           2:26.04
  3 St. Philip the Apostle School  'A'                  2:26.92
  4 ST Benedict  'A'                                    2:44.07
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Event 37  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 5th & 6th Graders
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 St. Philip the Apostle School  'A'                  5:14.79
  2 St. Rita  'A'                                       5:22.22

Event 38  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 5th & 6th Graders
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 St. Philip the Apostle School  'A'                  5:23.25

Event 39  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 7th & 8th Graders
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 St. Philip the Apostle School  'A'                  5:09.49

Event 40  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 7th & 8th Graders
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 St Elizabeth Parish School  'A'                     4:36.91
  2 St. Rita  'A'                                       4:52.07
  3 St. Philip the Apostle School  'A'                  4:58.20

Event 41  Girls Javelin Throw 3rd & 4th Graders
====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            H# Points
====================================================================================
  1 #  138 Esqueda, Julissa      Holy Name of Mary        69-00     21.03m  1
  2 #  108 Esquivel, Natalie     Assumption               59-05     18.11m  4
  3 #  304 Gunn, Juliet          St. Philip t             59-00     17.98m  4
  4 #  295 Dypiangco, Miriam     St. Philip t          53-02.50     16.21m  1
  5 #  447 Ramos, Bella          Stcs                     52-05     15.97m  2
  5 #  389 Gil, Makinley         St. Rita                 52-05     15.97m  3
  7 #  269 Alcaraz, Amelie       St. Philip t             45-00     13.71m  4
  8 #  409 Prefontaine, Sist     St. Rita              44-02.50     13.47m  4
  9 #  370 Wong, Emily           St. Philip t             43-05     13.23m  4
 10 #  449 Sandoval, Allison     Stcs                     42-00     12.80m  1
 11 #  448 Ruiz, Hannah          Stcs                  41-02.50     12.56m  1
 12 #  302 Guerrero, Angelic     St. Philip t             39-00     11.88m  4
 13 #  395 Klaassen, Jasmin      St. Rita                 37-05     11.40m  3
 13 #  113 Jimenez, Ava          Assumption               37-05     11.40m  4
 13 #  315 LeDuff, Giselle       St. Philip t             37-05     11.40m  1
 13 #  451 Torres, Katelynn      Stcs                     37-05     11.40m  2
 17 #  374 Barragan, Juliana     St. Rita                 34-05     10.49m  3
 17 #  430 Carrillo, Penelop     Stcs                     34-05     10.49m  2
 17 #  338 Nieves, Valentina     St. Philip t             34-05     10.49m  1
 20 #  141 Gonzalez, Caitlyn     Holy Name of Mary     33-07.50     10.24m  3
 20 #  193 Castro, Isabelle      ST Benedict           33-07.50     10.24m  2
 22 #  184 Struempf, Kendra      Our Lady of              33-00     10.05m  3
 22 #  190 Beltran, Mia          ST Benedict              33-00     10.05m  2
 24 #  178 Mosaquites, Giada     Our Lady of           30-07.50      9.33m  3
 24 #  189 Barrera, Jaylene      ST Benedict           30-07.50      9.33m  2
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....Event 41  Girls Javelin Throw 3rd & 4th Graders
 26 #  253 Elliot, Layla         St Elizabeth             27-00      8.22m  1
 27 #  407 Novak, Lauren         St. Rita              26-02.50      7.98m  3
 27 #  440 Lim, Diane            Stcs                  26-02.50      7.98m  2
 29 #  322 Martin, Rory          St. Philip t             25-05      7.74m  1
 30 #  101 Barako, Rose          Assumption               24-00      7.31m  4
 31 #  254 Ferris, Sarah         St Elizabeth          18-07.50      5.67m  3
 31 #  201 Maldonado, Isabel     ST Benedict           18-07.50      5.67m  2

Event 42  Boys Javelin Throw 3rd & 4th Graders
====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            H# Points
====================================================================================
  1 #  400 Mahoney, Brendan      St. Rita                36.25m     118-11  2
  2 #  151 Rhodes, Derek         Holy Name of Mary       32.50m     106-07  1
  3 #  376 Bragg, Drew           St. Rita                31.00m     101-08  1
  4 #  433 Delgado, Rene         Stcs                    30.50m     100-01  2
  5 #  416 Tekippe, Roman        St. Rita                29.50m      96-09  2
  6 #  262 McGowan, Dallas       St Elizabeth            29.25m      95-11  2
  7 #  442 Orozco, Austin        Stcs                    28.75m      94-04  1
  7 #  432 Delgado, Damian       Stcs                    28.75m      94-04  2
  9 #  437 Grimm, Joey           Stcs                    24.50m      80-04  2
 10 #  170 Herrera, Antonio      Our Lady of             24.25m      79-07  2
 11 #  100 Baldoz, Peter         Assumption              24.00m      78-09  1
 11 #  320 Martin, Joseph        St. Philip t            24.00m      78-09  2
 13 #  159 Traver, Jack          Holy Name of Mary       23.75m      77-11  2
 13 #  206 Rangel, Matthew       ST Benedict             23.75m      77-11  2
 15 #  444 Pribe, Felix          Stcs                    22.50m      73-10  1
 16 #  127 Scaturchio, Gianl     Assumption              21.00m      68-11  2
 17 #  371 Yniguez, Julian       St. Philip t            20.25m      66-05  1
 18 #  205 Quintanar, Miguel     ST Benedict             19.25m      63-02  2
 19 #  401 Martinez, Evander     St. Rita                18.50m      60-08  1
 20 #  112 Guthrie, Mason        Assumption              17.00m      55-09  1
 20 #  115 Lau, Luke             Assumption              17.00m      55-09  1
 22 #  164 Berantes, Matthew     Our Lady of             16.50m      54-02  2
 23 #  106 Dionisio, Mark        Assumption              15.00m      49-02  1
 24 #  199 Maguino, Alejandr     ST Benedict             14.50m      47-07  1
 25 #  208 Rivas, Pablo          ST Benedict             14.00m      45-11  2
 26 #  200 Maguino, Cristian     ST Benedict             12.50m      41-00  1
 27 #  188 Ayala, Jordan         ST Benedict             10.50m      34-05  1

Event 43  Girls Long Jump 3rd & 4th Graders
====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            H# Points
====================================================================================
  1 #  255 Galindo, Danielle     St Elizabeth          12-07.00      3.83m  3
  2 #  359 Sepulveda, Sasha      St. Philip t          12-01.50      3.69m  2
  3 #  392 Guerra, Madison       St. Rita              11-03.75      3.44m  1
  4 #  298 Gleason, Lizzy        St. Philip t           9-06.25      2.90m  1
  5 #  420 Vanis, Robyn          St. Rita               8-07.75      2.63m  3
  6 #  440 Lim, Diane            Stcs                   8-07.00      2.61m  1
  7 #  339 Norton, Charlotte     St. Philip t           8-06.75      2.60m  2
  8 #  358 Selva, Lyla           St. Philip t           8-06.00      2.59m  3
  9 #  419 Torrie, Eilidh        St. Rita               8-04.00      2.54m  2
  9 #  146 Nocero, Julia         Holy Name of Mary      8-04.00      2.54m  2
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....Event 43  Girls Long Jump 3rd & 4th Graders
 11 #  333 Morente, Tala         St. Philip t           8-03.00      2.51m  3
 11 #  132 Augustyn, Kaylee      Holy Name of Mary      8-03.00      2.51m  2
 13 #  273 Andress, Sydney       St. Philip t           8-00.50      2.45m  1
 14 #  327 Miller, Reese         St. Philip t           8-00.00      2.43m  2
 15 #  267 Adomitis, Alexand     St. Philip t           7-10.50      2.40m  3
 16 #  187 Wirick, Hadley        Our Lady of            7-08.25      2.34m  1
 17 #  133 Bearden, Natalie      Holy Name of Mary      7-03.50      2.22m  3
 18 #  306 Harden, Mallory       St. Philip t           7-02.00      2.18m  1
 19 #  430 Carrillo, Penelop     Stcs                   7-01.50      2.17m  1
 20 #  447 Ramos, Bella          Stcs                   6-07.00      2.00m  1
 21 #  269 Alcaraz, Amelie       St. Philip t           6-05.00      1.95m  1
 22 #  302 Guerrero, Angelic     St. Philip t           6-02.00      1.87m  3
 22 #  328 Montanez, Elise       St. Philip t           6-02.00      1.87m  2
 24 #  409 Prefontaine, Sist     St. Rita               6-00.00      1.82m  3
 24 #  448 Ruiz, Hannah          Stcs                   6-00.00      1.82m  2
 26 #  449 Sandoval, Allison     Stcs                   5-08.00      1.72m  3
 27 #  179 Rojas, Isabella       Our Lady of            5-06.00      1.67m  1
 28 #  196 Ibarra, Mia           ST Benedict            5-05.00      1.65m  3
 29 #  360 Shephard, Amelia      St. Philip t           5-02.75      1.59m  2
 30 #  131 Annabi, Jenna         Holy Name of Mary      4-08.50      1.43m  1
 31 #  451 Torres, Katelynn      Stcs                   4-07.00      1.39m  2
 32 #  424 Widjaja, Nalani       St. Rita               4-04.75      1.33m  2
 33 #  140 Faulkner, Leah        Holy Name of Mary      4-00.00      1.21m  1

Event 44  Boys Long Jump 3rd & 4th Graders
====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            H# Points
====================================================================================
  1 #  394 Jukic, Jack           St. Rita              11-04.25      3.46m  1
  2 #  171 Herrera, Carlos       Our Lady of           10-10.00      3.30m  1
  3 #  144 La Placa, Connor      Holy Name of Mary      9-09.50      2.98m  2
  4 #  365 Vanis, Nathaniel      St. Philip t           9-09.00      2.97m  1
  5 #  350 Rigali, Daniel        St. Philip t           9-03.50      2.83m  1
  6 #  237 Penn, Julian          St Charles B           9-01.50      2.78m  3
  7 #  437 Grimm, Joey           Stcs                   8-11.00      2.71m  1
  8 #  433 Delgado, Rene         Stcs                   8-09.50      2.67m  3
  9 #  442 Orozco, Austin        Stcs                   8-06.75      2.60m  1
 10 #  265 Vasquez, Leo          St Elizabeth           8-03.00      2.51m  2
 11 #  147 Nocero, Luke          Holy Name of Mary      8-00.50      2.45m  1
 12 #  149 Portugal, Ethan       Holy Name of Mary      7-09.50      2.37m  2
 13 #  444 Pribe, Felix          Stcs                   7-02.00      2.18m  1
 14 #  347 Reyes, Joaquin        St. Philip t           6-10.75      2.10m  1
 15 #  432 Delgado, Damian       Stcs                   6-10.50      2.09m  1
 16 #  142 Gonzalez, Gavin       Holy Name of Mary      6-09.00      2.05m  3
 16 #  425 Winget, Mason         St. Rita               6-09.00      2.05m  1
 18 #  296 Garcia, Christian     St. Philip t           6-04.25      1.93m  1
 19 #  390 Gloria, Luc           St. Rita               5-00.00      1.52m  3

Event 45  Girls Long Jump 5th & 6th Graders
====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            H# Points
====================================================================================
  1 #  404 Miller, Graciela      St. Rita              11-03.00      3.42m  2
  2 #  287 Casci, Gianna         St. Philip t          10-10.50      3.31m  2
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....Event 45  Girls Long Jump 5th & 6th Graders
  3 #  450 Sandoval, Lucy        Stcs                  10-10.00      3.30m  2
  4 #  369 Wong, Audrey          St. Philip t          10-08.00      3.25m  1
  5 #  406 Noriega, Olivia       St. Rita               9-11.00      3.02m  1
  6 #  355 Rweyemamu, Elizab     St. Philip t           9-04.50      2.85m  1
  7 #  393 Jukic, Emily          St. Rita               9-03.25      2.82m  2
  8 #  403 Mena, GiaBella        St. Rita               9-03.00      2.81m  1
  9 #  120 May, Jaden            Assumption             9-02.00      2.79m  2
 10 #  318 Longo, Abby           St. Philip t           9-00.00      2.74m  1
 11 #  356 Saltarelli, Sofia     St. Philip t           8-11.75      2.73m  3
 12 #  388 Gil, Madison          St. Rita               8-09.00      2.66m  2
 12 #  161 Amara, Zaira          Our Lady of            8-09.00      2.66m  1
 14 #  111 Guerrero, Mia         Assumption             8-05.00      2.56m  3
 15 #  232 Mc Devitt, Madeli     St Charles B           8-04.50      2.55m  2
 15 #  352 Rowe, Georgia         St. Philip t           8-04.50      2.55m  3
 17 #  452 Torres, Makayla       Stcs                   8-00.50      2.45m  1
 18 #  386 Frayeh, Raya          St. Rita               7-00.00      2.13m  1

Event 46  Boys Long Jump 5th & 6th Graders
====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            H# Points
====================================================================================
  1 #  398 Loiacono, Bradley     St. Rita              13-09.00      4.19m  3
  2 #  116 Lopez, Rafa           Assumption            12-10.00      3.91m  3
  3 #  157 Tappey, Grayson       Holy Name of Mary     12-04.00      3.75m  3
  4 #  326 Miller, Gavin         St. Philip t          11-08.50      3.56m  2
  5 #  160 Urdiales, Joaquin     Holy Name of Mary     11-07.50      3.54m  1
  6 #  408 O'Brien, Blake        St. Rita              11-03.50      3.44m  3
  7 #  367 Venckus, Justinas     St. Philip t          11-01.50      3.39m  2
  8 #  363 Vanis, Brendan        St. Philip t          11-00.00      3.35m  3
  8 #  377 Bragg, Jack           St. Rita              11-00.00      3.35m  2
 10 #  364 Vanis, Michael        St. Philip t          10-10.50      3.31m  1
 11 #  245 Yamaguchi, Jackso     St Charles B          10-08.00      3.25m  3
 12 #  373 Andrews, Charlie      St. Rita              10-05.00      3.17m  3
 12 #  148 Perez, Zacharias      Holy Name of Mary     10-05.00      3.17m  1
 14 #  399 Mahoney, Aiden        St. Rita               9-10.50      3.00m  1
 14 #  250 Diaz, Andrew          St Elizabeth           9-10.50      3.00m  2
 16 #  195 Felix, Luke           ST Benedict            9-05.50      2.88m  1
 17 #  153 Roche, Finnian        Holy Name of Mary      9-02.50      2.80m  1
 17 #  117 Lund, Joseph          Assumption             9-02.50      2.80m  3
 17 #  405 Morzov, Lucas         St. Rita               9-02.50      2.80m  3
 20 #  438 Karnis, Alexander     Stcs                   9-02.00      2.79m  2
 21 #  137 Edwards, Aaron        Holy Name of Mary      8-11.00      2.71m  3
 22 #  185 Vinci, Michael        Our Lady of            8-10.00      2.69m  1
 23 #  183 Santos, Shawn         Our Lady of            8-02.00      2.48m  1
 24 #  212 Villagomez, Jayde     ST Benedict            7-10.00      2.38m  2
 25 #  446 Ramos, Aidan          Stcs                   7-07.00      2.31m  2
 25 #  434 Escobedo, Tomas       Stcs                   7-07.00      2.31m  2
 27 #  197 Klussmann, Elliot     ST Benedict            7-06.00      2.28m  3
 28 #  418 Torrie, Alexander     St. Rita               6-08.50      2.04m  2
 29 #  152 Robles, Raeden        Holy Name of Mary        10.50      0.26m  1
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Event 47  Girls Long Jump 7th & 8th Graders
====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            H# Points
====================================================================================
  1 #  375 Bhatia, Giulia        St. Rita              13-06.50      4.12m  2
  2 #  311 Kvochak, Clare        St. Philip t          12-10.50      3.92m  1
  3 #  173 Hutt, Betsy           Our Lady of           12-09.50      3.89m  2
  4 #  325 Michelena, Erin       St. Philip t          12-05.50      3.79m  2
  5 #  266 Venne, Lilly          St Elizabeth          11-03.00      3.42m  2
  6 #  155 Spencer, Hope         Holy Name of Mary     10-02.50      3.11m  1
  7 #  182 Santos, Isabele       Our Lady of            9-08.50      2.95m  1
  8 #  346 Pranata, Abigail      St. Philip t           9-08.00      2.94m  2
  9 #  222 Cruz, Isabella        St Charles B           9-05.50      2.88m  2
 10 #  379 Cardella, Violet      St. Rita               8-05.00      2.56m  2
 11 #  158 Tran, Grace           Holy Name of Mary      7-09.50      2.37m  1
 12 #  381 Culver, Grace         St. Rita               7-07.50      2.32m  2
 13 #  207 Rivas, Miranda        ST Benedict            5-10.50      1.79m  1
 14 #  226 Garcia, Brianna       St Charles B           5-08.00      1.72m  1

Event 48  Boys Long Jump 7th & 8th Graders
====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            H# Points
====================================================================================
  1 #  423 Widjaja, Keanu        St. Rita              13-09.00      4.19m  2
  2 #  431 Casado, Niko          Stcs                  13-05.50      4.10m  1
  3 #  264 Polenzani, Matt       St Elizabeth          13-01.50      4.00m  1
  4 #  228 House, Cole           St Charles B          12-06.00      3.81m  2
  5 #  362 Sugiyama, Leo         St. Philip t          12-02.50      3.72m  2
  6 #  156 Stoops, Matthew       Holy Name of Mary     12-02.00      3.70m  1
  7 #  242 Tannaz, Jett          St Charles B          11-09.00      3.58m  1
  8 #  353 Rowe, Sean            St. Philip t          10-06.00      3.20m  2
  9 #  324 Mendez, Mason         St. Philip t           9-08.00      2.94m  2
 10 #  195 Felix, Luke           ST Benedict            9-06.50      2.90m  1
 11 #  310 Kvochak, Angelo       St. Philip t           9-06.00      2.89m  1
 12 #  123 Pavon, Mauricio       Assumption             8-02.00      2.48m  1
 13 #  349 Richard, Jack         St. Philip t           8-01.00      2.46m  2

Event 49  Girls Shot Put 5th & 6th Graders
====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            H# Points
====================================================================================
  1 #  136 De Anda, Salina       Holy Name of Mary     21-04.50      6.51m  1
  2 #  372 Allen, Jocelyn        St. Rita              21-02.00      6.45m  1
  3 #  204 Patino, Jayda         ST Benedict           19-02.00      5.84m  1
  4 #  214 Baquir, Abigail       St Charles B          18-07.00      5.66m  1
  5 #  378 Campbell, Eleanor     St. Rita              17-11.00      5.46m  1
  6 #  413 Sirois, Alyssa        St. Rita              16-04.50      4.99m  1
  7 #  329 Montanez, Ella        St. Philip t          16-03.50      4.96m  1
  8 #  386 Frayeh, Raya          St. Rita              15-10.50      4.83m  1
  9 #  387 Galindo, Alyssa       St. Rita              14-05.50      4.40m  1
 10 #  421 Vanis, Taylor         St. Rita              13-09.50      4.20m  1
 11 #  348 Richard, Faye         St. Philip t           9-06.00      2.89m  2
 12 #  406 Noriega, Olivia       St. Rita               8-00.00      2.43m  2
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Event 50  Boys Shot Put 5th & 6th Graders
====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            H# Points
====================================================================================
  1 #  402 Martinez, Raymond     St. Rita              22-08.25      6.91m  2
  2 #  117 Lund, Joseph          Assumption            21-10.50      6.66m  1
  3 #  417 Terni, Asher          St. Rita              19-06.00      5.94m  2
  4 #  316 LeDuff, Lucas         St. Philip t          18-05.00      5.61m  2
  5 #  411 Scott, David          St. Rita              18-02.00      5.53m  2
  5 #  373 Andrews, Charlie      St. Rita              18-02.00      5.53m  1
  7 #  211 Soto, Eduardo         ST Benedict           17-05.00      5.30m  1
  8 #  165 Castillejo, Adam      Our Lady of           17-04.00      5.28m  1
  9 #  180 Rojas, Mateo          Our Lady of           16-06.50      5.04m  1
 10 #  194 Castro, Jacob         ST Benedict           16-04.50      4.99m  1
 11 #  162 Arias, Nicholas       Our Lady of           16-02.00      4.92m  2
 12 #  167 Garza Rodriguez,      Our Lady of           15-08.00      4.77m  2
 12 #  198 Klussmann, Oliver     ST Benedict           15-08.00      4.77m  2
 14 #  297 Garza, Joshua         St. Philip t          15-02.00      4.62m  1
 15 #  150 Portugal, Isaac       Holy Name of Mary     14-09.00      4.49m  2
 16 #  145 La Placa, Dominic     Holy Name of Mary     14-05.50      4.40m  2
 17 #  270 Alimi, Alexander      St. Philip t          10-05.00      3.17m  2

Event 52  Boys Shot Put 7th & 8th Graders
====================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            H# Points
====================================================================================
  1 #  257 Jernegen, Preston     St Elizabeth          40-08.00     12.39m  2
  2 #  256 Hickey, Joseph        St Elizabeth          37-08.00     11.48m  1
  3 #  422 Vasquez, Jackson      St. Rita              28-01.00      8.55m  2
  4 #  307 Henry, Mason          St. Philip t          27-06.50      8.39m  2
  5 #  278 Bautista, Henry       St. Philip t          24-09.00      7.54m  1
  6 #  186 Vu, Augustine         Our Lady of           23-06.00      7.16m  1
  7 #  109 Gates, Gavin          Assumption            23-03.50      7.09m  2
  8 #  300 Green, Logan          St. Philip t          23-01.00      7.03m  2
  9 #  135 Borchmann, Jack       Holy Name of Mary     21-10.50      6.66m  2
 10 #  139 Esqueda, Justin       Holy Name of Mary     15-06.50      4.73m  1
 11 #  210 Sierra, Isaac         ST Benedict           12-07.50      3.84m  1
 12 #  192 Castaneda, Matthe     ST Benedict           12-01.00      3.68m  1


